Indian Army by meeting the expenditure under the head of account 2055-

109-99-34-3 .

   2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

accord administrative sanction for the purchase of five horses from RVS,

Indian Army for an amount of Rs.42,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Two Lakhs

Only) by meeting the expenditure under the head of account 2055-00-109-

99-00-34-03 (NV), subject to the condition that the State Police Chief

should reconfirm that only three horses have been purchased so far against

the Administrative Sanction accorded for the purchase of eight horses vide